

Waitrose stock number	749280
Name	Cartwright & Butler Sweetheart Hamper
Net quantity	1
Manufacturer's name and address	Moordale Foods Ltd, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, Brough, East Yorkshire, HU15 2TS
Further statements	

Contents (refer to following sheets for individual product information)	1. C&B Stem Ginger Biscuits 2. C&B English Breakfast Tea 3. C&B Raspberry Preserve 4. C&B Butter Thins with Almonds 5. C&B Café York Blend Coffee
---	---

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	C&B Stem Ginger Biscuits	
Product description	Deliciously indulgent, handmade with fresh stem ginger, these biscuits have a gorgeous fragrant and buttery taste.	
Ingredients including allergens in bold	raw cane sugar, flour (wheat flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), rolled oats , salted butter (14%)(butterfat (milk), water, salt), vegetable oils (palm oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt, emulsifier: e475, flavouring, colours: annatto, curcumin), stem ginger (6%) (ginger, sugar), ground ginger (2%), raising agents: (sodium bicarbonate, diphosphate, wheat flour), mixed spice (coriander, cinnamon, ginger, nutmeg, fennel, cloves, cardamom).	
May contain statements	Manufactured in an Environment which handles Eggs & Nuts	
Net quantity	200g	
Country of origin	UK	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool, dry place Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks	
Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Moordale Foods Ltd Unicorn House Broad Lane Gilberdyke East Riding of Yorkshire HU15 2TS	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per 20g serving (1 biscuit)
energy	2136kj	427kj
energy	511kcal	102kcal
fat	26.9g	5.4g
of which saturates	12.6g	2.5g
carbohydrate	63.5g	12.7g
of which sugars	34.1g	6.8g

fibre	2.7g	0.5g
protein	4.8g	1g
salt	0.9g	0.2g
Servings per pack	10	
Contains alcohol	N	
Contains artificial flavours	N	
Contains artificial colours	N	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	C&B Butter Thins with Almonds	
Product description	An elegantly thin biscuit, handmade with real butter and almonds. A sophisticated treat at teatime	
Ingredients including allergens in bold	Wheat flour (gluten), sugar, butterfat (13%) (Milk), almonds 8%, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, soya flour, salt, dried egg .	
May contain statements	May contain traces of peanuts, mustard and sesame.	
Net quantity	75g	
Country of origin	Netherlands	
Storage instructions	Once opened store in a cool, dry place, in an airtight container.	
Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Moordale Foods Ltd Unicorn House Broad Lane Gilberdyke East Riding of Yorkshire HU15 2TS	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per 11.5g serving (4 biscuits)
energy	2005kj	230kj
energy	477kcal	55kcal
fat	19.0g	2.2g
of which saturates	10.0g	1.2g
carbohydrate	73.0g	18.3g
of which sugars	35.0g	8.4g
fibre	3.0g	0.3g
protein	6.0g	0.7g

salt	1.05g	0.1g
Servings per pack	6	
Contains alcohol	N	
Contains artificial flavours	N	
Contains artificial colours	N	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	C&B Raspberry Preserve	
Product description	Homemade favourite, our raspberry jam is full of flavour. Produced using a homemade recipe using only the highest quality ingredients, our raspberries are field-grown for extra flavour and used liberally in our traditional preserve. Great on a fresh scone with clotted cream. It is lovingly prepared in a Kilner type jar which you can use time and again for storing foods that require an airtight seal.	
Ingredients including allergens in bold	Sugar, Raspberries, Gelling Agent(Pectin).	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts	
Net quantity	280g	
Country of origin	UK	
Storage instructions	Refrigerate after opening and consume within 28 days	
Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Moordale Foods Ltd Unicorn House Broad Lane Gilberdyke East Riding of Yorkshire HU15 2TS	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per 25g serving
energy	905kj	226kj
energy	212kcal	53kcal
fat	0.1g	0g
of which saturates	0g	0g
carbohydrate	55.6g	13.9g
of which sugars	55g	13.7g

fibre	1.4g	0.4g
protein	0.6g	0.2g
salt	0g	0g
Servings per pack	11	
Contains alcohol	N	
Contains artificial flavours	N	
Contains artificial colours	N	
Suitable for vegans	Y	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	C&B English Breakfast Tea 30g	
Product description	A satisfying robust black tea that refreshes your morning and energises your day. The full bodied cup unfolds deep malty undertones and rich high-grown flavour with each sip.	
Ingredients including allergens in bold	100% Black Tea	
May contain statements		
Net quantity	30g	
Country of origin	Sri Lanka	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.	
Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Moordale Foods Ltd Unicorn House Broad Lane Gilberdyke East Riding of Yorkshire HU15 2TS	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per 3g
energy	0kj	0kj
energy	0kcal	0kcal
fat	0g	0g
of which saturates	0g	0g
carbohydrate	0g	0g
of which sugars	0g	0g
fibre	0g	0g

protein	0g	0g
salt	0g	0g
Servings per pack	10	
Contains alcohol	N	
Contains artificial flavours	N	
Contains artificial colours	N	
Suitable for vegans	Y	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	C&B Café York Blend Coffee	
Product description	A medium roast, 100% Arabica coffee, medium bodied and clean in the finish this is a complex and easy drinking blend.	
Ingredients including allergens in bold	100% Coffee	
May contain statements		
Net quantity	227g	
Country of origin	UK	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight. Packaged in a protective atmosphere. Once opened use within two weeks.	
Instructions for use	Refer to Machine Manufacturers Guidelines.	
Manufacturer's name and address	Moordale Foods Ltd Unicorn House Broad Lane Gilberdyke East Riding of Yorkshire HU15 2TS	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per Serving
energy	0kj	0kj
energy	0kcal	0kcal
fat	0g	0g
of which saturates	0g	0g
carbohydrate	0g	0g
of which sugars	0g	0g
fibre	0g	0g
protein	0g	0g

salt	0g	0g
Servings per pack	10	
Contains alcohol	N	
Contains artificial flavours	N	
Contains artificial colours	N	
Suitable for vegans	Y	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.